

MEDIA RELEASE

Winterthur, January 13, 2012 Page 1 of 1 Sulzer Ltd
Corporate Communications
Investor Relations
8401 Winterthur, Switzerland
Phone +41 52 262 72 72
Fax +41 52 262 00 25

Strengthening activities in water markets

Acquisition of Pump Company Hidrotecar S.A. Completed

The announced acquisition of the privately owned pump company Hidrotecar S.A. in Burgos, Spain, was completed on January 10, 2012. The acquired company achieved sales of EUR 13 million (approximately CHF 16 million) in 2010; it employs about 50 people. With this acquisition, Sulzer Pumps is adding complementary products to its product range and reinforcing its presence in the attractive water markets in Europe, the Middle East, and Africa.

With this acquisition, Sulzer Pumps is further enhancing its footprint in Europe with a new manufacturing, assembly, and service facility mainly serving water customers in Europe, the Middle East, and Africa. In addition, the transaction will allow Sulzer Pumps to further strengthen the aftermarket presence for its customers in the water segment.

Sulzer Pumps develops and supplies centrifugal pumps worldwide. Intensive research and development in fluid dynamics, process-oriented products, and special materials as well as reliable service help the division maintain its leading positions in its key markets. The division's customers come from the oil and gas, hydrocarbon processing, power generation and water and wastewater sectors as well as from the pulp and paper market and other general industries.

Sulzer was founded in 1834 in Winterthur, Switzerland, and today is active in machinery and equipment manufacturing and surface engineering at over 170 locations worldwide. The divisions are global leaders in their respective customer segments, which include the oil and gas, hydrocarbon processing, power generation, water and wastewater, automotive, and aviation industries. www.sulzer.com

Inquiries:

Media Relations: Verena Gölkel, Head of Media Relations Phone +41 52 262 26 82, Fax +41 52 262 00 25, news@sulzer.com

Investor Relations: Philippe Dewitz, Head of Investor Relations

Phone +41 52 262 20 22, Fax +41 52 262 00 25, investor.relations@sulzer.com

This document may contain forward-looking statements including, but not limited to, projections of financial developments, market activity, or future performance of products and solutions containing risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements are subject to change based on known or unknown risks and various other factors that could cause actual results or performance to differ materially from the statements made herein.